

## Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act - 2021.938 Released - 10 September 2021

Thank you for your email received 31 August 2021 requesting information regarding medical appraisals for revalidation.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

## Summary of your original request:

1. Does the organisation use an external supplier to supply software for the management of annual appraisals, revalidation and 360 degree multi-source feedback?

Yes

- If so, which supplier does the organisation use for:
- a) Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?

Fourteen Fish

b) 360 degree multi-source feedback?

Equinity who are now called Premier IT

- What was the annual cost to the third party in 20/21 for:
- a) Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?

£1309.00

b) 360 degree multi-source feedback?

No annual cost it is £51 per feedback request. One request per doctor every 5 years

- Please can you provide the contract start and end date for:
- a) Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?

2019-2024

b) 360 degree multi-source feedback?

No end date, we bought 50 licenses and they have not run out yet

- When will the organisation commence the start of the next Tender requirement for:
- a) Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?

2023

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT



## b) 360 degree multi-source feedback?

2023

- 6. Did the organisation procure the supplier via a framework? If so, which framework? a) Medic Appraisals and Revalidation?

No it was under the framework limit

b) 360 degree multi-source feedback?

No it was under the framework limit

7. Does the organisation use internal or external Appraisers for Annual Appraisal?

Internal